Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds for Florida
Fiscal Year 2015

4th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney State $39,695 $39,695
8th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney Local SO 53,493 $3,493
11th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney State $80,624 $3,804 $84,428
17th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney Local $51,107 $86,993 $138,100
Alachua County Sheriff's Office Local $337,913 $26,328 $364,241
Apopka Police Department Local $27,994 $2,932 $30,926
Baker County Sheriff's Office Local SO $60,595 $60,595
Bay County Sheriff's Office Local $3,591 $3,557 $7,148
Boca Raton Police Services Department Local $33,312 $128,836 $162,148
Boynton Beach Police Department Local $3,323 $2,157 $5,480
Bradenton Police Department Local $53,976 SO $53,976
Brevard County Sheriff's Office Local $8,399 $10,990 $19,389
Broward Sheriff's Office Local $1,338,837 $297,608 $1,636,445
Cape Coral Police Department Local $66,595 $6,178 $72,773
Casselberry Police Department Local $6,961 $6,363 $13,324
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office Local $59,516 $6,178 $65,694
Citrus County Sheriff's Office Local $12,063 SO $12,063
City Of Altamonte Springs Police Department Local $17,744 $12,152 $29,896
City Of Aventura Police Department Local $161,581 $23,269 $184,850
City Of Chipley Police Department Local 54,861 $801 $5,662
City Of Coconut Creek Police Department Local $295,098 $37,283 $332,381
City Of Daytona Beach Police Department Local $13,602 $256,014 $269,616
City Of Daytona Beach Shores Police Department Local S0 $77,562 $77,562
City Of Homestead Police Department Local $9,554 SO $9,554
City Of Lakeland Police Department Local $47,271 $49,911 $97,182
City Of Longwood Police Department Local $18,909 $8,427 $27,336
City Of Margate Police Department Local $38,497 $64,055 $102,552
City Of Miami Police Department Local $104,021 $50,177 $154,198
City Of Naples Police Department Local $59,516 $6,175 $65,691
City Of Oviedo Police Department Local $17,744 $12,152 $29,896

City Of Pembroke Pines Police Department Local $100,925 $1,979 $102,904



City Of South Miami Police Department
City Of Tallahassee Police Department
City Of Winter Park Police Department
Clearwater Police Department
Clermont Police Department

Collier County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Sheriff's Office

Coral Gables Police Department

Coral Springs Police Department

Dade City Police Department

Davie Police Department

Delray Beach Police Department

Department Of Business And Professional Regulation

Department Of Financial Services - Division Of Insurance Fraud

Escambia County Sheriff's Office
Fernandina Beach Police Department
Flagler County Sheriff's Office

Florida Department Of Law Enforcement
Florida Highway Patrol

Florida National Guard

Fort Myers Police Department
Gadsden County Sheriff's Office
Gainesville Police Department

Glades County Sheriff's Office

Golden Beach Police Department
Green Cove Springs Police Department
Gulf Breeze Police Department

Hardee County Sheriff's Office
Hernando County Sheriff's Office
Hialeah Police Department
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office
Hollywood Police Department

Holmes County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

State
Local
Local
Local
State
State
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$31,104
$29,520
$12,926
$63,542
$39,479
$157,615
$21,776
$155,929
$130,325
$904
$158,120
$39,212
$44,034

$200,077
$52,337
S0

S0
$62,549
$131,989
$58,262
$29,735
$2,655
$177,234
$306,343
$60,697
S0

$441
$10,315
$10,315
$160,777
$356,082
$99,455
$10,208

$16,009
$5,183
$16,441
$42,234
$2,516
SO
$67,897
$7,964
SO

SO
$4,895
$72,506
$89,956

$217,625
$26,750
$80,845
$80,845
$57,412
$57,250
$40,357
$136
$19,896
$23,519
$22,045
$23,289
$60,595
S0
$2,570
$2,570
$36,600
$78,295
$49,293
S0

$47,113
$34,703
$29,367
$105,776
$41,995
$157,615
$89,673
$163,893
$130,325
$904
$163,015
$111,718
$133,990

$417,702
$79,087
$80,845
$80,845
$119,961
$189,239
$98,619
$29,871
$22,551
$200,753
$328,388
$83,986
$60,595
$441
$12,885
$12,885
$197,377
$434,377
$148,748
$10,208



Indian Creek Village Police Department
Indian River County Sheriff's Office
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Jacksonville Beach Police Department
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

Jupiter Police Department

Lake County Sheriff's Office
Lauderhill Police Department

Lee County Sheriff's Office

Leon County Sheriff's Department
Levy County Sheriff's Office

Madison County Sheriff's Office
Maitland Police Department
Manatee County Sheriff's Office
Marion County Sheriff's Office

Martin County Sheriff's Office
Metropolitan Bureau Of Investigation
Miami Beach Police Department
Miami Gardens Police Department
Miami-Dade Police Department
Miramar Police Department

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

New Port Richey Police Department
North Bay Village Police Department
North Miami Beach Police Department
Ocala Police Department

Office Of Statewide Prosecution
Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office
Orange County Sheriff's Office
Orlando Police Department

Osceola County Sheriff's Office

Palm Bay Police Department

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office

Palm Beach Gardens Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$135,480
$21,938
$12,662
$4,621
SO
$44,689
$61,816
$58,321
$20,297
$3,737
$60,217
SO

$398
$34,044
$95,008
SO
$50,689
$1,572
$333
$450,523
$1,180
$29,907
$12,063
$224,171
$872,745
$268,044
$1,170
$73,481
$365,133
$52,016
$18,324
SO
$907,005
$36,722

SO
$23,827
$246
$80,845
$606,339
$165,408
$7,306
SO

$136
$23,709
$13,928
$11,641
$14,777
$47,341
$4,868
$5,880
SO
$1,909
$6,385
$116,660
SO
$30,346
$41,050
$17,686
SO
$8,018
$706
$4,506
$74,180
$38,358
$2,522
$4,627
$475,705
$41,169

$135,480
$45,765
$12,908
$85,466
$606,339
$210,097
$69,122
$58,321
$20,433
$27,446
$74,145
$11,641
$15,175
$81,385
$99,876
$5,880
$50,689
$3,481
$6,718
$567,183
$1,180
$60,253
$53,113
$241,857
$872,745
$276,062
$1,876
$77,987
$439,313
$90,374
$20,846
$4,627
$1,382,710
$77,891



Panama City Airport Police Department
Panama City Beach Police Department
Panama City Police Department

Pasco Sheriff's Office

Pensacola Police Department

Perry Police Department

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

Plant City Police Department

Polk County Sheriff's Office

Port Saint Lucie Police Department
Putnam County Sheriff's Office

Riviera Beach Police Department
Saint Johns County Sheriff

Saint Petersburg Police Department
Sanford Police Department

Sarasota County Sheriff's Office
Sarasota Police Department

Seminole County Sheriff's Office
South Daytona Police Department
South Florida Money Laundering Strike Force
Sunny Isles Beach Police Department
Sunrise Police Department

Tampa International Airport Police Department
Tampa Police Department

Tarpon Springs Police Department
Taylor County Sheriff's Office
Titusville Police Department

Union County Sheriff's Office

Village Of Bal Harbour Police

Volusia County Sheriff's Office

Walton County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
West Miami Police Department

West Palm Beach Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$7,385
$790
$27,865
$66,656
$49,691
SO
$32,069
$44,664
$91,383
SO

SO
$2,948
SO
$83,782
$10,633
$2,984
$21,907
$25,636
SO
$223,498
$37,595
$405,272
$5,410
$189,909
$28,297
SO
$21,309
$54,711
$515,487
$28,017
$14,808
$2,106
$84,829
$46,743

SO

SO
$14,078
$127,034
$42,548
$1,350
$53,632
$6,077
$6,099
$1,960
$80,845
$725
$88,601
SO
$5,789
SO

SO
$27,379
$31,025
$27,285
SO
$113,406
$14,487
$128,119
SO
$9,853
$16,349
$11,109
SO
$48,249
$55,455
$192
$7,551
$164,615

$7,385
$790
$41,943
$193,690
$92,239
$1,350
$85,701
$50,741
$97,482
$1,960
$80,845
$3,673
$88,601
$83,782
$16,422
$2,984
$21,907
$53,015
$31,025
$250,783
$37,595
$518,678
$19,897
$318,028
$28,297
$9,853
$37,658
$65,820
$515,487
$76,266
$70,263
$2,298
$92,380
$211,358



Wilton Manors Police Department Local $4,961 $360 $5,321
Winter Garden Police Department Local $10,939 $1,118 $12,057
Winter Springs Police Department Local $23,160 $9,565 $32,725

Florida Totals $11,710,936 $5,416,395 $17,127,331



