Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds for FloridaFiscal Year 2015

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
4th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney	State	\$39,695	\$0	\$39,695
8th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney	Local	\$0	\$3,493	\$3,493
11th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney	State	\$80,624	\$3,804	\$84,428
17th Judicial Circuit, Office Of The State's Attorney	Local	\$51,107	\$86,993	\$138,100
Alachua County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$337,913	\$26,328	\$364,241
Apopka Police Department	Local	\$27,994	\$2,932	\$30,926
Baker County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$60,595	\$60,595
Bay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,591	\$3,557	\$7,148
Boca Raton Police Services Department	Local	\$33,312	\$128,836	\$162,148
Boynton Beach Police Department	Local	\$3,323	\$2,157	\$5,480
Bradenton Police Department	Local	\$53,976	\$0	\$53,976
Brevard County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,399	\$10,990	\$19,389
Broward Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,338,837	\$297,608	\$1,636,445
Cape Coral Police Department	Local	\$66,595	\$6,178	\$72,773
Casselberry Police Department	Local	\$6,961	\$6,363	\$13,324
Charlotte County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$59,516	\$6,178	\$65,694
Citrus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,063	\$0	\$12,063
City Of Altamonte Springs Police Department	Local	\$17,744	\$12,152	\$29,896
City Of Aventura Police Department	Local	\$161,581	\$23,269	\$184,850
City Of Chipley Police Department	Local	\$4,861	\$801	\$5,662
City Of Coconut Creek Police Department	Local	\$295,098	\$37,283	\$332,381
City Of Daytona Beach Police Department	Local	\$13,602	\$256,014	\$269,616
City Of Daytona Beach Shores Police Department	Local	\$0	\$77,562	\$77,562
City Of Homestead Police Department	Local	\$9,554	\$0	\$9,554
City Of Lakeland Police Department	Local	\$47,271	\$49,911	\$97,182
City Of Longwood Police Department	Local	\$18,909	\$8,427	\$27,336
City Of Margate Police Department	Local	\$38,497	\$64,055	\$102,552
City Of Miami Police Department	Local	\$104,021	\$50,177	\$154,198
City Of Naples Police Department	Local	\$59,516	\$6,175	\$65,691
City Of Oviedo Police Department	Local	\$17,744	\$12,152	\$29,896
City Of Pembroke Pines Police Department	Local	\$100,925	\$1,979	\$102,904

City Of South Miami Police Department	Local	\$31,104	\$16,009	\$47,113
City Of Tallahassee Police Department	Local	\$29,520	\$5,183	\$34,703
City Of Winter Park Police Department	Local	\$12,926	\$16,441	\$29,367
Clearwater Police Department	Local	\$63,542	\$42,234	\$105,776
Clermont Police Department	Local	\$39,479	\$2,516	\$41,995
Collier County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$157,615	\$0	\$157,615
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,776	\$67,897	\$89,673
Coral Gables Police Department	Local	\$155,929	\$7,964	\$163,893
Coral Springs Police Department	Local	\$130,325	\$0	\$130,325
Dade City Police Department	Local	\$904	\$0	\$904
Davie Police Department	Local	\$158,120	\$4,895	\$163,015
Delray Beach Police Department	Local	\$39,212	\$72,506	\$111,718
Department Of Business And Professional Regulation	Local	\$44,034	\$89,956	\$133,990
Department Of Financial Services - Division Of Insurance Fraud	State	\$200,077	\$217,625	\$417,702
Escambia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$52,337	\$26,750	\$79,087
Fernandina Beach Police Department	Local	\$0	\$80,845	\$80,845
Flagler County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$80,845	\$80,845
Florida Department Of Law Enforcement	State	\$62,549	\$57,412	\$119,961
Florida Highway Patrol	State	\$131,989	\$57,250	\$189,239
Florida National Guard	State	\$58,262	\$40,357	\$98,619
Fort Myers Police Department	Local	\$29,735	\$136	\$29,871
Gadsden County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,655	\$19,896	\$22,551
Gainesville Police Department	Local	\$177,234	\$23,519	\$200,753
Glades County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$306,343	\$22,045	\$328,388
Golden Beach Police Department	Local	\$60,697	\$23,289	\$83,986
Green Cove Springs Police Department	Local	\$0	\$60,595	\$60,595
Gulf Breeze Police Department	Local	\$441	\$0	\$441
Hardee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,315	\$2,570	\$12,885
Hernando County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,315	\$2,570	\$12,885
Hialeah Police Department	Local	\$160,777	\$36,600	\$197,377
Hillsborough County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$356,082	\$78,295	\$434,377
Hollywood Police Department	Local	\$99,455	\$49,293	\$148,748
Holmes County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$10,208	\$0	\$10,208
•				. ,

Indian Creek Village Police Department	Local	\$135,480	\$0	\$135,480
Indian River County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$21,938	\$23,827	\$45,765
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,662	\$246	\$12,908
Jacksonville Beach Police Department	Local	\$4,621	\$80,845	\$85,466
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$606,339	\$606,339
Jupiter Police Department	Local	\$44,689	\$165,408	\$210,097
Lake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$61,816	\$7,306	\$69,122
Lauderhill Police Department	Local	\$58,321	\$0	\$58,321
Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$20,297	\$136	\$20,433
Leon County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,737	\$23,709	\$27,446
Levy County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$60,217	\$13,928	\$74,145
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$11,641	\$11,641
Maitland Police Department	Local	\$398	\$14,777	\$15,175
Manatee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$34,044	\$47,341	\$81,385
Marion County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$95,008	\$4,868	\$99,876
Martin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$5,880	\$5,880
Metropolitan Bureau Of Investigation	Task Force	\$50,689	\$0	\$50,689
Miami Beach Police Department	Local	\$1,572	\$1,909	\$3,481
Miami Gardens Police Department	Local	\$333	\$6,385	\$6,718
Miami-Dade Police Department	Local	\$450,523	\$116,660	\$567,183
Miramar Police Department	Local	\$1,180	\$0	\$1,180
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$29,907	\$30,346	\$60,253
New Port Richey Police Department	Local	\$12,063	\$41,050	\$53,113
North Bay Village Police Department	Local	\$224,171	\$17,686	\$241,857
North Miami Beach Police Department	Local	\$872,745	\$0	\$872,745
Ocala Police Department	Local	\$268,044	\$8,018	\$276,062
Office Of Statewide Prosecution	Local	\$1,170	\$706	\$1,876
Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$73,481	\$4,506	\$77,987
Orange County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$365,133	\$74,180	\$439,313
Orlando Police Department	Local	\$52,016	\$38,358	\$90,374
Osceola County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,324	\$2,522	\$20,846
Palm Bay Police Department	Local	\$0	\$4,627	\$4,627
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$907,005	\$475,705	\$1,382,710
Palm Beach Gardens Police Department	Local	\$36,722	\$41,169	\$77,891

Panama City Airport Police Department	Local	\$7,385	\$0	\$7,385
Panama City Beach Police Department	Local	\$790	\$0	\$790
Panama City Police Department	Local	\$27,865	\$14,078	\$41,943
Pasco Sheriff's Office	Local	\$66,656	\$127,034	\$193,690
Pensacola Police Department	Local	\$49,691	\$42,548	\$92,239
Perry Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,350	\$1,350
Pinellas County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$32,069	\$53,632	\$85,701
Plant City Police Department	Local	\$44,664	\$6,077	\$50,741
Polk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$91,383	\$6,099	\$97,482
Port Saint Lucie Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,960	\$1,960
Putnam County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$80,845	\$80,845
Riviera Beach Police Department	Local	\$2,948	\$725	\$3,673
Saint Johns County Sheriff	Local	\$0	\$88,601	\$88,601
Saint Petersburg Police Department	Local	\$83,782	\$0	\$83,782
Sanford Police Department	Local	\$10,633	\$5,789	\$16,422
Sarasota County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,984	\$0	\$2,984
Sarasota Police Department	Local	\$21,907	\$0	\$21,907
Seminole County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,636	\$27,379	\$53,015
South Daytona Police Department	Local	\$0	\$31,025	\$31,025
South Florida Money Laundering Strike Force	Task Force	\$223,498	\$27,285	\$250,783
Sunny Isles Beach Police Department	Local	\$37,595	\$0	\$37,595
Sunrise Police Department	Local	\$405,272	\$113,406	\$518,678
Tampa International Airport Police Department	Local	\$5,410	\$14,487	\$19,897
Tampa Police Department	Local	\$189,909	\$128,119	\$318,028
Tarpon Springs Police Department	Local	\$28,297	\$0	\$28,297
Taylor County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$9,853	\$9,853
Titusville Police Department	Local	\$21,309	\$16,349	\$37,658
Union County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$54,711	\$11,109	\$65,820
Village Of Bal Harbour Police	Local	\$515,487	\$0	\$515,487
Volusia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$28,017	\$48,249	\$76,266
Walton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$14,808	\$55,455	\$70,263
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,106	\$192	\$2,298
West Miami Police Department	Local	\$84,829	\$7,551	\$92,380
West Palm Beach Police Department	Local	\$46,743	\$164,615	\$211,358

Wilton Manors Police Department	Local	\$4,961	\$360	\$5,321
Winter Garden Police Department	Local	\$10,939	\$1,118	\$12,057
Winter Springs Police Department	Local	\$23,160	\$9,565	\$32,725
	Florida Totals	\$11,710,936	\$5,416,395	\$17,127,331